# OP \$40.00 5291881

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727185

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Motivation Science, Inc. |          | 01/31/2018     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Validic, Inc.                   |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 701 West Main Street, Suite 620 |  |
| City:           | Durham                          |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 27701                           |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE           |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5291881 | VITALSNAP |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** amberwest@mvalaw.com, IPLaw@mvalaw.com,

PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 04548.009        |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John Slaughter   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/11/2022       |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(1-31-2018) Certificate of Change of Name - Motivation Science, Inc. to Validic, Inc#page1.tif source=(1-31-2018) Certificate of Change of Name - Motivation Science, Inc. to Validic, Inc#page2.tif source=(1-31-2018) Certificate of Change of Name - Motivation Science, Inc. to Validic, Inc#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOTIVATION SCIENCE,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOTIVATION SCIENCE, INC." TO
"VALIDIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 6:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5149971 8100 SR# 20180637831

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 202073751

Date: 02-01-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:20 PM 01/31/2018
FILED 06:20 PM 01/31/2018
SR 20180637831 - File Number 5149971

# FIRST CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOTIVATION SCIENCE, INC.

January 31, 2018

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Motivation Science, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

#### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Motivation Science, Inc.
- 2. The name "Motivation Science, Inc." in Article First of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted and replaced with the name, "Validic, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment as certified herein has been duly adopted and approved by the written consent of the requisite number of stockholders of the Corporation dated as of January 18, 2018, after first having been declared advisable by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, all in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

10310907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Certificate of Amendment of Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Motivation Science, Inc., has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation as of the date first set forth above.

# MOTIVATION SCIENCE, INC.

By:

--By:

--Bocussigned by:

Andrew Schiller

Andrew Schiller, Chief Executive Officer

Motivation Science, Inc.
First Certificate of Amendment of
Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation
- Signature Page -

10310907

**RECORDED: 05/11/2022**